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PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION FOR THE MINISTER
[bookmark: _Toc177199248]

PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NUMBER 2059 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION
 Dr CP Mulder (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Sport and Recreation:
1) Whether all members of the senior management service (SMS) in her department had declared their interests for the past year as required by the Public Service Regulations; if not, (a) why not, (b) what number of the specified members did not declare their interests and (c) what are the (i) names and (ii) ranks of the specified noncompliant members of the SMS;

2) whether noncompliant SMS members have been charged; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details;

3) what number (a) of employees in her department at each post level are currently suspended on full salary and (b) of the specified employees at each post level have been suspended for the specified number of days (details furnished); 

4) what is the total amount of cost attached to the days of service lost as a result of the suspensions in each specified case?      



REPLY:

1) Yes all members of the senior management service (SMS) declared their financial interests for the past year.

1) (a) Not applicable.


1) (b) Not applicable.


1) (c)	(i) Not applicable.


1) (c)	(ii) Not applicable.


2) No SMS Member charged. All Complied  

3)	(a) None. No Employee is suspended 

3)	(b) Not Applicable. No employee has been suspended.

4)	Not Applicable. No employee has been suspended.
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